
RESOLUTION NO. ~~ ~ $ -- (5 C~ ~0
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

NEVADA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE AND COMPLETION FOR THE PENN
VALLEY DUAL SEWER FORCE MAIN PROJECT —COUNTY
CONTRACT NO.877140

WHEREAS, Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1 entered into Contract No. 877140
with Koch &Koch Inc. on August 16th, 2016 by Resolution SD 16-013 for a contract totaling
$5,850,885.00, and a contingency of $492,481.00 for the contract work items, for a grand total of
$6,343,366.00; and

WHEREAS, Nevada County Sanitation District Amended the contract with Koch &Koch
Inc. on September 12th, 2017 by Resolution SD17-014 for work items that would exceed the
original contingency limit raising the contingency limit to $1,489,262.00, for a grand total of
$7,340,147.00; and

WHEREAS, said Contract for the Penn Valley Dual Sewer Force Main Project was
constructed in accordance with the plans and specifications; and

WHEREAS, the improvements were completed to the satisfaction of Nevada County
Department of Public Works on Apri127, 2018 with contract costs totaling $7,201,919.38.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors:

1. Accepts the work as being completed.

2. Directs the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to release the Bond for Labor and
Materials on July 10, 2018 and the Bond of Faithful Performance on June 26, 2019.

3. Directs the Clerk of the Nevada County Board of Supervisors to record this notice in
accordance with Civil Code Section 9208.

cc: NCSD#1 File: 240.5745 004



PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Nevada County
Sanitation District No. 1, held on the 10th day of July 2018, by the following vote:

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Directors

B JN-~ Gl ~/`—'

7/10/2018 cc: Recorder (1) ~W

Ayes: Directors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank
Weston and Richard Anderson.

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

Abstain: None.

Edward Scofi d, Ch

7/12/2018 cc: NCSD#1*
AC*
K&K, Inc.


