
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT 
WITH KOCH AND KOCH, INC. 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 12th day of September 2017, by and between 
KOCH AND KOCH, INC.  and NEVADA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1. Said 
Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Penn Valley Dual 
Sewer Force Main Project approved on August 16, 2016.   
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to provide for construction 
services by increasing the Maximum Contract Price and the Contract Termination Date.   
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth in §2 is increased by $870,571 for a 
maximum Contract Price not to exceed $7,213,937.  

 
2. This amendment represents additional work to be authorized by individual contract 

change orders.   
 

3. That in all other respects, the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein.   

 
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   NEVADA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1  
COUNTY COUNSEL 
             
  
By:________________________  By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Hank Weston   
 Chair of the Board of Directors  
 
 
ATTEST:     CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________ By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Directors  
 
 

 


